PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Bellows	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COP Energy Technologies LLC
Street Address:	600 N. Dairy Ashford, ML 2112
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11922549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-427-5007

Email: houpatent@bakemet.com

Correspondent Name: Tamsen Valoir

Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana, Suite 3400
Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31218699-004001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamsen Valoir, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conoco4001Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 119

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0289

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One (1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor:

Richard J. Bellows, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 208 Cypress Drive, Woodland, California 95695, United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

COP -- ConocoPhillips Energy Technologies LLC

600 N. Dairy Ashford

ML 2112

Houston, Texas 77079 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HYDROGEN PRODUCTION USING ELECTROCHEMICAL REFORMING AND ELECTROLYTE REGENERATION

for which a PCT patent application is being concurrently filed on June 23, 2006, identified as Docket No. CONOCO 3.4-001 I, Application NoPCT/US06/24645, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority from the U.S. priority application listed therein, namely, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/693,316 in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert application when known. Jane 23, 2006 (Date)	on this deed, the application number of said Sellow (Signature)		
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of CA) SS: County of YOLO)	•		
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>5006</u> before me personally came the above-named Richard J. Bellows, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein			
set forth. (Notary Public)	CHRISTOPHER C. ERICKSON — Commission # 1644836 Notary Public Colfronia		

670182 1 DOC

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0290

INITIAL AFR Dec. 18,2007

RECORDED: 08/04/2009